MD MD	(81.40				1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	40
FORM PTO-1595 PC/0004 (Rev. 6-93)		SHEE	JC18R	0.0.0		TOF COMMERCE
	31-2001	Y	_	09/	Patent and	d Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼ ' To the Honorable Commissioner of		the e	ttoobod or			
	829964		ress of rec			r copy thereof.
1) Benno Gries;				• •	,	
2) Jorg Bredhauer x M/ 10		me:	H. C.	. Starck G	mbH & C	Co. KG
01/13		ernal Addres	s:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>					
3. Nature of conveyance:	— —					
🖵 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Str	eet Address:	Im S	chleeke 7	8-91	
Security Agreement Change of N			•	642 Gosl		inv
						•
Other		/:		512	ate:	ZIP:
Execution Date: June 22, 2001	Additio	onal name(s) & a	address(es) att	ached?	Yes	X No
	numbers attached?	Yes	X No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. To	tal number o	f applicatio	ons and pa	atents invo	olved: 1
Name: Diderico van Eyl	7. Tc	tal fee (37 C	FR 3.41).		\$ <u>40.0</u>	0
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	[7]	Enclosed				
Patent Department	_		to be cha	raed to de	eposit acc	ount
18/2001 MKAYPAGH 00000047 133848 09889299					<u>.</u>	
FC::581 40.00 CH		eposit accou	nt number:			
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Di	eposit accou	nt number			
		3-3848			paying by	deposit account)
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> ZIP:			ate copy of		pu) i i j	
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE				
				au attacl	ned copy i	s a true copy of
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	going information	is true and c	orrect and	any attact	,54 0005.	
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	\mathbf{O}	$\sqrt{0}$	atix	Ju	- /	
Donna J. Veatch	Non	signature		2	Da	te
Name of Person Signing	ges including cover sh	ieet, attachment	ts, and docum	nent:		
Total number of parts	to be recorded with require	arks, Box Assignme	mation to: ants			
Commissie	Olioi VI Contra DC	20231 1595Recordation		Sheet - page 1	of 3)	
	(Form PTO	1595Recordation	rorm Cover a	11001 P035 .		

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)Benno Gries 2)Jörg Bredthauer 1)An der Tongrube 10 A, D 38302 Wolfenbüttel, Germany 2)Carl-Schurz-Str. 20, D 53123 Bonn, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto H.C. Starck GmbH & Co.KG, a corporation of Germany, located at Im Schleeke 78-91, D 38642 Goslar, Germany, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING HARD METAL MIXTURES

Filed: January 5, 2000 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP00/00043

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

22,6.01

22.06.2001

De Realt

STA 140-US

